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IOTC–2023–e-MARIS Regional training 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

REGIONAL TRAINING PROGRAMME 

ELECTRONIC MONITORING AND REPORTING SYSTEM APPLICATION (e-MARIS) AND ONLINE RECORD OF 

AUTHORISED VESSELS APPLICATION (e-RAV) 
 

Date: 27/28/29 June, 2023  Location: Mauritius  Time: 09:00 – 16:00 daily. 
 

 

CPC Full name Function/institution Email contact 

Comoros Dr. Kamal Thabiti Soudjay Ministère de l'agriculture, de la pêche, de l'environnement, du tourisme et de 

l'artisanat - Direction générale des ressources halieutiques 

Economiste 

thabitik@yahoo.fr  

Comoros Mr. Maaloumi Abdou Ali 

 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Ministère de l'agriculture, de la pêche, de l'environnement, du tourisme et de 

l'artisanat - Direction générale des ressources halieutiques 

Administrateur du système d'information pêche 
cmaaloumi@yahoo.fr  

Madagascar 

[Approval cycle] 

Marolova 

RASOLOMAMPIONONA 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Ministère de la pêche et de l’économie bleue 

lovastat.mrhp@gmail.com  

Madagascar Aina RASAMIZAFY 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Ministère de la pêche et de l’économie bleue 
ainarasamizafy@gmail.com 

Kenya 

[Approval cycle] 

Benedict Kiilu 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Assistant Director of Fisheries in Charge of Compliance 

Kenya Fisheries Service kiilub@yahoo.com  

Kenya Stephen Ndegwa Assistant Director of Fisheries in Charge of Data and Statistics 

Kenya Fisheries Service 
ndegwafish@yahoo.com  

Maldives 

[Approval cycle] 

Maleeha Haleem 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Director 

Ministry of Fisheries, Marine Resources and Agriculture maleeha.haleem@fishagri.gov.mv 
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Maldives Ummu Kulsoom Compliance Officer  

Ministry of Fisheries, Marine Resources and Agriculture 
ummu.kulsoom@fishagri.gov.mv 

Mauritius 

[Approval cycle] 

Mrs. Clivy Lim Shung 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Ministry of Blue economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping 

clivilim@yahoo.com 

Mauritius Mrs. Hanista Jhummun-

Foolheea 

Ministry of Blue economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping 
hanistajhumun@gmail.com 

Mauritius Mr. Farhaz Ramjaun Ministry of Blue economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping far71411@yahoo.com 

Mozambique 

[Approval cycle] 

Antonio Kechane Cuambe 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

Administracao Nacional das Pescas 

kechane@gmail.com  

Mozambique Hernani Pequenino Administracao Nacional das Pescas hernanipequenino@gmail.com  

Seychelles 

[Approval cycle] 

Ms. Loreen Esther Catch Certification Officer, Fisheries Monitoring Centre 

Monitoring Control and Surveillance 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 

llesther@sfa.sc  

Seychelles Ms. Joanne Lucas  Fisheries Officer, Fisheries Resource Management 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 
j.alucas@sfa.sc  

Seychelles Ms. Jacintha Matombe 

UNDER SFA 

Senior Licence Officer, License and Permit Section 

Seychelles Fishing Authority 
jmatombe@sfa.sc  

Somalia Mohamed Muse Adawe 
Head of Licensing and Compliance Section, Ministry of Fisheries and Blue 

Economy of the Federal Government of Somalia fish.license@mfmr.gov.so  

Tanzania Mr. Ranwel Nelson Mbukwah 

[E-MARIS Manager] 

DEEP SEA FISHING AUTHORITY 

Fisheries information and statistical data to IOTC through e-MARIS 
ranwel.mbukwah@dsfa.go.tz  

Tanzania Mr. Honorath Leonard 

Kempanju 

DEEP SEA FISHING AUTHORITY 

Responsible for maintaining functional fisheries information systems 
honorat.kempanju2@dsfa.go.tz 

honothegreat@gmail.com  

IOC SWIOFISH 2 Carlos Palin MCS expert compliance.expert@iotc.org  

E-MARIS Dev 

team 

Olivier Roux e-MARIS quality insurance expert. olivier@otolithe.com  

IOTC Secretariat Giroux Florian IOTC Compliance Coordinator Florian.giroux@fao.org  
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